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FEES PAID

1=======1··············-··················-···
., Cert. Fee

CheckNo.Amount

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

4257
DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream ...5.[a,,,te....Cree.k__··--··
Trib. of ······~·········································· County~s.e,p.b1.ne..
Use .....~""t~..--.. ··-··-&-
Quantity of water No. of acres .(

Name of ditch ·-·--······ .. ··-·-

Date of priority .:S.~f?i..-. 19..i.L.tJ..'Y.~~--······-······-·······
In name of ..£r~.1~/C.. C.!.....s.J..L;~..~...
. Adjudication, Vol. ···----, page .

,I ✓ ' .
App. No..ZL.1.."J..7. Per. No. J.~.5.9..'1.. Cert. No. ,!:/J,,f,. .7.{i,..

1
_\er- ljoJ-cf;-i

Certificate cancelled ·······································-··---······-······-···········

Notation made on. record by ··································---·····-·······

Change in £0U ·-···············································
Date filed~~ Iq ;.If1q ···············-···············································
Date of hearing ················-··········································································

Place of hearing ·············-·························· - .

Date of order 4.:::..<£.::..fl2 Vol. ..3.3 , page ..J/..3.. .
Date for application of water LQ..=.1..-::..QJ.. .

, MY 71985Proof mailed ~.~r.·····-····-····················-·····················································
Proof received , .

Certificate issued~~.:...:..~..!.~~·~····· Vol. 11.:P. , page4910 8
AUG 271985 1i 53343
DEC3i1985 11i 53631

Name JJ~i.JJ.i_~·~···J?. .Ga..Q.., t: ··········-··

• eswleon.Laoe
·····-·······Gr.a.Et~...:fl.s.s.,...D.t;2._.~:fJ.S2.i_
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UNDER

TRANSFER NO. 4257

IN NAME OF

.................Wl.LLIAM RGAAR .
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF WILLIAM R. GAAR FOR APPROVAL )
OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF )
WATER FROM SLATE CREEK )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4257

On July 19, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by William R. Gaar for approval of a change in place of use of

water pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 46676, Volume 39, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Frank C. Sullivan, describes a right for the

use of not to exceed 0.13 cubic foot per second of water from Slate Creek for irri­

gation of a certain 10.5 acres located in the NE SEa of Section 1, Township 37

South, Range 7 est, .M., with a date of priority of September 19, 1945.

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 300 feet South

and 1200 feet West from the East Quarter Corner of Section 1, being within the

NE SE of Section 1, Township 37 South, Range 7 West, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to

change the place of use therefrom and, without .loss of priority, to irrigate a

certain 7.5 acres in NEa SEa and 3.0 acres in NW; SE; of Section 1, Township 37
South, Range 7 est, W.M.

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect

that the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing
rights.

No objection having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change
t,

in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application
should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 46676, Volume

39, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a

Volume 33, page 118



new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this

proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion

of works and beneficial use of water to theextent intended under the provisions of

this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the appli­

cant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 8th day of April, 1980.

Director

Volume 33, page 119



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

RECEIVE-.
JUN1 9 1985

W.A1ER RESOURCES DEP1
GALM, 0RGOX

Proof of Appropriation of Water

Name: William R, Gaar

Address 251 WiJderviJJe lane, Grants Pass. 0R 97526
Source of SupplyildeL~reeK
Permit: Transfer:__4....,2.,.Sci..7 _

Tributary of: Applegate River

Amount of Water: 0 D09. cubic faat per second

Priority Date: September 19, 1945

Location and Point of Diversion: ----------------------

The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map corresponds to that
found to be irrigated:

5.0 acres NESE
2.0 acres NW¼SE¼

Section 1
Township 37 South, Range 7 West, WM

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining the extent of
use of water under the change of pl ace of use approved by the order of
the Water Resources Director entered Apr. 8, 1980 ;I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this~ day of.:;;./y ~
1985.

2641A

el:s.
legal owner of the above describ~nds



POD
<:@:>
USE

Add'l POD .~~

County_..::;._..=..-~~

REPORT ON INSPECTION OF TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGI-IT FOR CHANGE IN:

0 _-/

Transfer No. 1/;;.:::, '7 ,
Old Certificate No. 4tJ.~//{a (T-1021)
1. Name \ 1 ) ~ f) · ~ ,£___& · · ·

Address ;15~-~w~z:,~ &.., I)/;
.,,

2. Source of Water 2at Ce Trib of

"z±:r= , I- ~ ..- I:)
3. Use L.,AA, - - . _s

('J fr) - :....

~ (
,£ ..

hg 4. Amonnt of Water es#s --
'$ 5. Priority Date Se:p±· l '11 Jqt/5

6. Proposed Point of Diversion ----------------------

7. Completion Date _____./_,O"---~/___..~,.__,_/ _
8. Place of Use:

Towl'lship Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Transfer Made

375 7/A) l f})~SE 7> 0
.

}Ju) Se a - .
()-~-::: -~e.-

12-7 7f. . ' . ?I.. I

1 . l!t)-2} I 74z< ­
...._/ (- ~

ht(_- ~..::J._JI :,/,
·~ ,f­
.. 4. (;.)' .. ".} ~-- -



VICTOR ATIYEH
0ORO

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 7, 1985

i1iam R. Gaar
251 ilderville Lane
Grants Pass, 0R 97526

REFERENCE: File T-4257

PHONE 378-8508

Enclosed is the Proof of Appropriation of \'later under your Water Right
Trensfer. 4257.

The data contained in the proof is based on an inspection and survey of
your project made by a representative of this office. It defines the
extent to which use of water has been completed within the terms of the
transfer. The proof should be carefully examined, dated and signed, then
returned to this office.

You may keep the map print for your records.

Sincerely,

STEVEN P. APPLEGATE
Senior Water Rights Examiner

SPA:wpc

46I1A/I



I!R T-0982-¢1 *** 0 REGO N WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT***
A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I 0 N XX

PAGE l
RUN ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:08

x+N A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N P U T F O R M **·*

STREAM-ID JS J,fPO /$"1--P oo·,t7 RIV.MI.

NAME: W/LJ..-1 /li1 R. t;;'AA~
ADDRESS: ,?-'f:' I vv/l-!JJ;/<V'/1.../-r, L/4/:,.,,

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; CANTS PSS, of 4752-6
WM.DIST./,1- W.R.TYPE5'J'/- STATUSJ/

17

WATER RIGHT ~o.rooop..,--: 1/ FEisMIT N.0.(l/6>9t CERTIF. HO.

ORIG. N0/Jop,:;;,;J.J/71/ PREV. No.r.::;t'..?.,?·1-0'fr/SUPER. NO.

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>o f 11 /t7/7·:>
APPLICATION--->a7 ) 187%
PERMIT ISSUE-->o 4 .P x J.q ffl
COSTR.STRI.--?Jay ?A

CONSTR.COMPLT-->ti1 17 ;qjJ

PUT TO USE----->.o, 1 7 ; q'!(/
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES. DATE------> ·

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

37as o7a 0/ D 1 15 16lo 119 004o

RIV.MI. RATE STATUS

V
SOR P

p
** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
!OE DATED--> /4
0:22a'.5aaa're_'Lt
a2_S.L HAAGES._A22._PA_I_ 2t.__

C.7A&Z£._K-+77?._------------­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE CNSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR p

?7ai ;;-Jpl/'/ /')j I) A I? //(_ 10o 1, 5' t7 V' p

IJ G I 3.o ' /I

**~-------------------------------------------
~lt--------------------------------------------** _

:..1S.
A-::+:3 3-8-y :,
[···,, I ,/ __

I

L

--•--.. ty_



378-3066 or
1-800-452-7913

August 4, 1981

'illian • Gear
?.51 '1!ilderville Lane
C?r2nts Pass, OR 97526

FERENC: File T-4257

The Notice of Completion of 11-'orks end Use of Water under the
p:-ovisicns of the order of the !'/ater Resources Director approving Water
Right Transfer Application 4257, for a change in piece of use of water
from Slate Creek, v13s received and, in line with the general practice of
th!:; office, a survey •11ill be made at a later date.

After the survey, proof may be made and certificate of water right
issued covering the actual use f water as found by the. engineer. (In
case of irrigcticn, any !ands described in the order that have hot been
irri~eted will be nutomatically eliminated from the water right.)

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of the water right' in
question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water ls continued.

Sinccr:::ly,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:wpc
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster
0647A
6228A



RECEIVED
JUL 1 7 1981..

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

K,Pel_Jolt, aeid@Gr «sres soi@no.asz
, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by ~ .... c;ff , 19J?<:J

7-16 --fl
Date Signature

f (Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

@ii



•. Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK-
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

October 18, 1979

William R. Gaar
251 Wilderville Lane
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RE: File No. T-4257

~ E (' : ~ /I ~ f]
FFB 191980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Gaar:

The map you re-submitted does not show well enough the
2.0 acres at the front of your property where the water is to
remain, or the 10.5 acres the water is being taken from. We
will need a better map.

The people in the Watermaster's office are correct. We
are not allowed to help you with your map. Perhaps a private
engineer, surveyor, or draftsman in the Grants Pass area could
help you. I am enclosing the map and a copy of your application
for his use.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: lcj
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster

Ish,
-:;::

Cr<3
yen­

o,I».. Cao ,
do 7,' oT

62o?

I

/rr- '-°f ,ij-Te//o, ~-

Fa £loo



T1I11\l. L b t, I V I: 1.J.1

FEB 1 9 1980
WATER RESOURCES DEPT Jill)

SALEM, OREGON Vii, ..-UURCES DEPT
pplication for Transfer of Water Right tu. ontccN

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ·······••···P!.ifiio/.!!.. fi..• 9!!-P:!. .
(Name of applicant)

251 dervile Lane Grants Passof , •···································································,
(Mallin,: addre<sl (CllYl

Sate of ..9reg2n............., .97526....., .476-2746....., do hereby make application for change
,Zip Code) (Phone number)

.............................in_place_of..use .
Un point of diversion; place of use:: u.s.c heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? :!-.<:'. -:.--:-...!..!..~~..~'... !!.1:':.~.l.~.1!.Cl::!-. .
<IC not. give name

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..~ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ...}!~~······························ If so, give number
<Yes or Nol

of permit J?..~.~~··············· Number of certificate ~-~?.?..~ .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ~.~<!-_~~ <:!:.r::.~~················································•·····••···············································

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? _September 18,1846__....................

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .30.... ft ./L. and .I2.()JJ... ft. .W. from the J/1 .
(N . or S.) (E. or W.I

corner of...Sea,.1..... beingwithin the.NE.. .SE of Section ..] Tp P?. .$.. R. ?.Ji. W. M.,
No. N or S.1 (No. E.·or W.1

in the county of ./Q?Jmhi-.1:i&........... The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question If u,e applkation lo for chan~c In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft.............. and ft from the .
cN. ors• tE. or \\I.>

corner of . being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp. . R. .. . W. M.,
tNo S. or S • (No E. or

in the county of .. .. .. The name of the ditch to be used is .

SP·33064 -600



8. The use to which the water is applied is !.~r:_~g_~~!.°.~·····································-···················
(Irrlgallon, Mining, Power. Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

- -
Range

Township E. or W. or
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !-!4 ot Section NumberAcres To Be Irrbiatcd

37 s 7 r-1 1 NE¾ SE¾ 10.5

(I!more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? W::~ .
elf not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? :!.C?. .

(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .

(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is i.!..r.'.iff.<!:.t?.<!.Y!_ .
Clrrb:atlon, power. mining, manufacturin.J.{, domcsUc supplies. etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E or w. or

North or South W1llamette Meridian Section List '4-'4 of Section Number Ares To Be Irrigated

37 s 7 V 1 NE SE% 7.5

II II ,., N; SE% 3.0



•
14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ....Pr.oper'.ty .adjac:.ent... t.o. . .Higl:May. ..w.i..i.z..b.e...:UfJ.e:d. ..for......

. ..PaJ~r..r.i.glzt...9.!A.. fo..nrLthqt. .. 1. ..qtP1 ir..~ig_<!t?. .

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••u•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

·····-··•···············································································•·······•············---·· ··········•·····-· --·····••·····•···· .. ·•·····• -- ································•· .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before Qc,to.ber ZJ. 1.9.8-9 .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before 0.C.tP.'f?.e.r. L..Jfl.BJ. .

Remarks .

····-···•·····························································•················································ ..···················· .

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••u•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• .. •••••••••••••••

...............................................................................................- ..

..................................................................................................................................................... ···············•····••················· .. ············--·······

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT
.?· < .

I.~ ~ &,..~ , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ....!.1/'..:rkc day of .... -;}--~-?---·········· ., 19.7..'i.

·············W.·0.½,~.=-·······R.·······'~··6.~A.(.L,L .
(Name of applicant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. ..) .f.T~ day of }-1-.-.Cy , 19 ../,9-

Not«rt sen) (so,_...
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON -

,-- , .
M; . .s. :. 'y- yfIy comm1ss1on expires ......t...... ........2.......-....



251 Wilderville Lane
Grants Pass, 0R 97526
April 4, 1980

Water Resources Department
555 - 13th Street, N. E.
Salem, OR 97310

Attention: Sam Allison

Dear Mr. Allison:

I'm writing in reference to I-4257. I feel the remaining
two acres of water right must be on tax lot 1002. This land
hasn't been irrigated in at least 16 years. My neighbor and I
will try to submit affidavits for cancellation on this.

Sincerely,

William R. Gaar



VICTOR ATIE
OvEwoe

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 6, 1980

William R. Gaar
251 Hilderville Lane
Grants Pass, Oregon, 97526

RE: File No. T-4257

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Gaar:

Certificate of Water Right No. 46676 is for the irrigation
of 12.5 acres. You propose to move the place of use of 10.5
acres.

What I need to know is: Are the remaining 2.0 acres being
irrigated, and have they been continuously irrigated? If the
2.0 acres have been irrigated, where are they located? Please
send a map showing the boundary of the 2 acres, and the 10.5
acres.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA/jw
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster

7-3-80 he all { p7 )
,n.9 ,
//e ,/ls Jh2 2 res a oo

hen wfol k 16f y4.



JUL 1 91979
WATER ISoURCES DEPT

pplication for Transfer of Water Right SALE4, oRcoN

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Wi Z. Z.icun..R Gaa.J:> .................................•...........................................................................................................
(Name of applicant)

f 251 WiZ.derviZ.Z.e Lo:ne Grants Pass
0 ···········-···················································································································, ····································································,(Mailing address) (City)

State of ....9egg7..................., 97526.., .A7-2746...., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.............................in_pace of .use .
(In point of diversion; place of WIC; u,e heretofore mode of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? 1:':.<?. -:.-:. ?!.:!-!!:.½..q_:..§1:':.r!.~.1!.<?:!!: .
(If not, g!ve name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ."!'!!?.....·-········ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ...J:!.~~······························ If so, give number
(Yes orNo)

of permit..........16586....... Number of certificate .46676.....-..
,

-'I

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is 1?.!-:q,_~.~.._(!_'Y!_~~~ .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? _September 18, 1846_........

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ..300..... Kt. .......S.. and .).?.Qf!. .. ft. Ji. from the .§?if .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of §.fl:Q, .J being within the ..NE. ..S.e. ¼ of Section .. .J. TB..37.S.R. ?.... !'!. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of /Q.?.@P.f!.1:1:?fL......... The name of the ditch used is ..: .- .

NOTE: Answer question It the oppllcat!on Is for change In point of diversion.

7. 'The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. or s.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is !.~=::!:.?.~~!?'!:. .
(Irrlaation, Mlnlng, Power, Manutacturine, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orW. of

NumberAcres ToBe IrrigatedNorthor South Willamette Meridian Section List !4-' of Section

/ NE SE ./ 10.5 /37 S 7 w .I 1
I

'

(I! more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .V..~~·······························································
(If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above ·described undergone a period of five

ti f ? noor more consecu ve years o nonuse. ··············-···-··-····
(Yes orNol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 it application ls for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes orNo)

12. I not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is f!.!!. 'f:flf!:If-.9..'Y!-: .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing. domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section LLsti- of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

• /
37 S 7 w 1 NE SE 7.5

If II II NW; SEk ,,.., 3.0 /

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ...Ropertu...adjacent..to...Highaau..will..be..used.fo....

.... ......comeraia...purposes,..gill.not.need.the.imigation,...so..I..ant..to..relocate..the....
..................water..right. on ..land..that..I..aan irrigate .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .October ..1.,..)980 .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before P.~P.<?.P.~.r... .J..1....J.fl.{3.J. .

Remarks .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

.ez.Sas.rs.see
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..../.&:.:&:. day of ········h················• 19].'.I,

.............W..~ R ~ .
(Name of applicant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...J..~ day of ··················~·······························• 197.9

[Notarial Seal] ~ Y.b. W.~~
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

Mycommission expires 9...~...l.cf.....-:::..f?..~ .



VICTOR ATIYEH
OOvNeon

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 17, 1980

William R. Gaar
251 Wilderville Lane
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RE: File No. T-4257

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Gaar:

The map for pending water right transfer application No.
4257, to change the place of use of water from Slate Creek under
the rights described by certificate 46676, was returned to you
on October 18, 1979 for additional information. It appears from
the file that we have not heard from you in regard to the matter
since then.

Please let us know when we may expect the requested in­
formation so we can complete the transfer file.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: lcj
cc: Robert B. Steimer, latermaster



#%%.... Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

October 18, 1979

William R. Gaar
251 Wilderville Lane
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RE: File No. T-4257

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Gaar:

The map you re-submitted does not show well enough the
2.0 acres at the front of your property where the water is to
remain, or the 10.5 acres the water is being taken from. We
will need a better map.

The people in the Watermaster's office are correct. We
are not allowed to help you with your map. Perhaps a private
engineer, surveyor, or draftsman in the Grants Pass area could
help you. I am enclosing the map and a copy of your application
for his use.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: lcj
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster



•......
Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

August 1, 1979

William R. Gaar
251 Wilderville Lane
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RE: File No. T-4257

!ATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM:, !5cCN

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Gaar:

In order to complete your water right transfer applica­
tion No. 4257, we will need additional information from you.

The enclosed map, which was submitted with your trans­
fer application No. 4257 to change the place of use of water,
shows a county road across the property now having the water
right. Does the county own that right-of-way, or is it under
irrigation?

Certificate 46676 shows a water right to irrigate 12.5
acres in the NEa SE of Section 1, T 37S, R 7W, W.M. Your ap­
plication No. 4257 shows a transfer of 10.5 acres. Please sub­
mit an accurate description or locate the 10.5 acres more ac­
curately on the map. If you wish to keep the existing water
right for the 2.0 acres not shown on the application, please
show its location on the enclosed map. If your desire is to
cancel the water right from the 2.0 acres, you must sign an
affidavit of cancellation.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section



l



#%e.... Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

August 1, 1979

William R. Gaar
251 Wilderville Lane
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RE: File No. T-4257

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Gaar:

In order to complete your water right transfer applica­
tion No. 4257, we will need additional information from you.

The enclosed map, which was submitted with your trans­
fer application No. 4257 to change the place of use of water,
shows a county road across the property now having the water
right. Does the county own that right-of-way, or is it under
irrigation?

Certificate 46676 shows a water right to irrigate 12.5
acres in the NE SEa of Section 1, T 37S, R 7, W.M. Your ap­
plication No. 4257 shows a transfer of 10.5 acres. Please sub­
mit an accurate description or locate the 10.5 acres more a­
curately on the map. If you wish to keep the existing water
right for the 2.0 acres not shown on the application, please
show its location on the enclosed map. If your desire is to
cancel the water right from the 2.0 acres, you must sign an
affidavit of cancellation. /

h
Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGETS DIVISION DATE: Ju"ly 16__:;._. ,

**FROM:

SUBJECT:

Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, District #14

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

IN THE NAE OF ----------------William R. Gaar

In my opinion the proposed change in---------------------
may be made without injury w~su½-t ~...i.a.~~ to existing water rights.

Headgate notices have~been issued for diversions from the source
which serves this richt.

If for changeinpoint of diversion, is there any intervening pointor diversion' \ -........_· . ' - \ ­betweenthe authorized and the proposed-points of diversion?_ -_or a6)

In my opinion the order approving the subject transfer application should inciude

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion•••

x (2) When in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes

The approval or this transfer applicap6«ciaeesult.in

wa~be,Q-atise --~-----'-· -~/ ~--=~-------

f--,po;@

Place of Use

**
. ....




